LOS ALAMITOS - August 23, 2025 - Race 8
MAIDEN - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 126 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs.

Distance: Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Go Love a Lark Go - 14.863 - October 29, 2009)

Purse: $9,000

Available Money: $9,000
Value of Race: $9,000 1st $4,570, 2nd $1,867, 3rd $1,038, 4th $625, 5th $300, 6th $300, 7th $300
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 81° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:48 Start: Good for all except 1,2 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

29Jun25 ‘RUI°
2Aug25 8LA?
12Jul25 8LA®
19Jul25 °LA®
20Jul25 8LA*
10Aug25 "LA*
Run-Up: 0 feet
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Apollitical Crown (Nicasio, Jose)
Da One On Fire (Roman, Jonathan) 126 Lf
Stele Magnolia (Lara, Irving)
Sassperilla (Franco, Cesar)
Work With It (Lopez, Henry)
Pr Lite (Aceves, Rodrigo)
Ccr High Altitude (Klaiber, Justine)
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Odds

2.20
4.30
10.20
10.80
1.90*
6.10
15.20
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Ind. Time Sp. In.

15.597
15.757
15.820
15.825
15.899
15.946
15.996

91
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83
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ideo Race Repla;

Comments

away well,convincingly
wide path,stdy effort
bumped st, up 3rd

in range,outkickd 3rd
bumped around start
brk out, lacked kick
brk in, no response

Winner: Apollitical Crown, Bay Gelding, by Apollitical Jess out of Adolph Tres Knockout, by Tres Seis. Foaled Jan 24, 2022 in Oklahoma.
Breeder: Rancho El Cabresto Inc
Owner: West Texas Racing Partners
Trainer: O'Dell, Christopher

Total WPS Pool: $23,921

Pgm Horse

4 Apollitical Crown

6 Da One On Fire
1 Stele Magnolia

Win
6.40

Place
3.40
4.20

Show  Wager Type

2.80 $1.00 Exacta
2.60  $1.00 Trifecta
4.00  $1.00 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

4-6

4-6-1
4-6-1-5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

13.80
62.10

287.40
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m Horse Name

Apollitical Crown
Da One On Fire
Stele Magnolia
Sassperilla
Work With It

Pr Lite

Ccr High Altitude

Start

2
3
6
5
7
1
4

Str
11

21

5l 1/4
ql /4
41 1/4
gl 112
713/4

Fin

11

21

ql12

41102
2

g2 L4

72102

Pool
14,102
13,523
12,410

Trainers: 4 - O'Dell, Christopher; 6 - Gonzalez, Felix; 1 - DeAlba, Cesar; 5 - Casselman, Michael; 2 - Glenn, Jr., James; 7 - Andrade, Elena; 3 - Valles,

Albert

Owners: 4 - West Texas Racing Partners; 6 - Clanfield Act Stables LLC; 1 - Cravens, Jeff and Cravens, Michelle; 5 -Steve D. Burns; 2 -Edward C. Allred;
7 -Ronald H. Martin; 3 - Reliance Ranches LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

APOLLITICAL CROWN away well, convincingly. DA ONE ON FIRE wide path, steady effort. STELE MAGNOLIA bumped start, up 3rd. SASSPERILLA in
range, outkicked 3rd. WORK WITH IT bumped around start. PR LITE broke out, lacked kick. CCR HIGH ALTITUDE broke in, no response.
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