LOS ALAMITOS - August 23, 2025 - Race 8

MAIDEN - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs.

Distance: Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Go Love a Lark Go - 14.863 - October 29, 2009)

Purse: \$9,000

Available Money: \$9,000

Value of Race: \$9,000 1st \$4,570, 2nd \$1,867, 3rd \$1,038, 4th \$625, 5th \$300, 6th \$300, 7th \$300

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Clear, 81° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:48 Start: Good for all except 1,2 Timing Method: Electronic



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
29Jun25 7RUI9	4	Apollitical Crown (Nicasio, Jose)	126	Lb	4	2	1 ¹	1 ¹	2.20	15.597	91	away well,convincingly
2Aug25 8LA4	6	Da One On Fire (Roman, Jonathan)	126	Lf	6	3	2 ^{Neck}	2 ^{1/2}	4.30	15.757	85	wide path,stdy effort
12Jul25 ⁸ LA ⁶	1	Stele Magnolia (Lara, Irving)	126	Lb	1	6	5 ^{Neck}	3 ^{Nose}	10.20	15.820	83	bumped st, up 3rd
19Jul25 ⁶ LA ⁵	5	Sassperilla (Franco, Cesar)	123	L bf	5	5	3 ^{Nose}	4 ^{1/2}	10.80	15.825	83	in range,outkickd 3rd
20Jul25 ⁸ LA ⁴	2	Work With It (Lopez, Henry)	121	Lb	2	7	4 ^{Nose}	5 ^{Neck}	1.90*	15.899	81	bumped around start
	7	Pr Lite (Aceves, Rodrigo)	126	Lb	7	1	6 ^{Neck}	6 ^{Neck}	6.10	15.946	79	brk out, lacked kick
10Aug25 ⁷ LA ⁴	3	Ccr High Altitude (Klaiber, Justine)	126	L bf	3	4	7	7	15.20	15.996	77	brk in, no response
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: Apollitical Crown, Bay Gelding, by Apollitical Jess out of Adolph Tres Knockout, by Tres Seis. Foaled Jan 24, 2022 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: Rancho El Cabresto Inc **Owner:** West Texas Racing Partners

Trainer: O'Dell, Christopher

Total WPS Pool: \$23	≀ 921

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Apollitical Crown	6.40	3.40	2.80	\$1.00 Exacta	4-6	13.80	14,102
6	Da One On Fire		4.20	2.60	\$1.00 Trifecta	4-6-1	62.10	13,523
1	Stele Magnolia			4.00	\$1.00 Superfecta	4-6-1-5	287.40	12,410

Past Performance Running Line Preview

. uot i oi oi oi i uu i i g _ i i o i i oi i oi i oi i oi i o											
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str	Fin							
4	Apollitical Crown	2	1 ¹	1 ¹							
6	Da One On Fire	3	2 ¹	2 ¹							
1	Stele Magnolia	6	5 ^{1 1/4}	3 ^{1 1/2}							
5	Sassperilla	5	3 ^{1 1/4}	4 ^{1 1/2}							
2	Work With It	7	4 ^{1 1/4}	5 ²							
7	Pr Lite	1	6 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{2 1/4}							
3	Ccr High Altitude	4	7 ^{1 3/4}	7 ^{2 1/2}							

Trainers: 4 - O'Dell, Christopher; 6 - Gonzalez, Felix; 1 - DeAlba, Cesar; 5 - Casselman, Michael; 2 - Glenn, Jr., James; 7 - Andrade, Elena; 3 - Valles,

Albert

Owners: 4 - West Texas Racing Partners; 6 - Clanfield Act Stables LLC; 1 - Cravens, Jeff and Cravens, Michelle; 5 - Steve D. Burns; 2 - Edward C. Allred;

7 -Ronald H. Martin; 3 - Reliance Ranches LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

APOLLITICAL CROWN away well, convincingly. DA ONE ON FIRE wide path, steady effort. STELE MAGNOLIA bumped start, up 3rd. SASSPERILLA in range, outkicked 3rd. WORK WITH IT bumped around start. PR LITE broke out, lacked kick. CCR HIGH ALTITUDE broke in, no response.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.